
S.No. Name Designation Email address

1 Dr.  Arpita Mohapatra Scientist Arpita.Mohapatra@icar.gov.in

2 Dr. A. Sahoo Head Artabandhu.Sahoo@icar.gov.in

3 Dr. A.K. Shinde Principal Scientist Ajay.Shinde@icar.gov.in

4 Dr. Ajay Kumar Scientist Ajay.Kumar4@icar.gov.in

5 Dr. Amar Singh Meena Scientist Amar.Meena@icar.gov.in

6 Dr. Ashish Chopra Scientist Ashish.Chopra@icar.gov.in

7 Dr. Ashutosh Kumar Patel Head Ashutosh.Patel@icar.gov.in

8 Dr. Bahire Sanghratna Vishanath Scientist Bahire.Sanghratna@icar.gov.in

9 Dr. Basanti Jyotsana Scientist Basanti.Jyotsana@icar.gov.in

10 Dr. C.P. Swarnkar Scientist Chander.Swarnkar@icar.gov.in

11 Dr. Davendra Kumar Senior Scientist Davendra.Kumar@icar.gov.in

12 Dr. Debabrata Sethi Scientist Debabrata.Sethi@icar.gov.in

13 Dr. Dhirendra Singh Head Dhirendra.Singh@icar.gov.in

14 Dr. Dushyant Kumar Sharma Scientist dushyant.sharma@icar.gov.in

15 Dr. F.A. Khan Senior Scientist FaizAhmed.Khan@icar.gov.in

16 Dr. Ganesh Gangaram Sonawane Senior Scientist Ganesh.Sonawane@icar.gov.in

17 Dr. Gopal Ramdasji Gowane Scientist Gopal.Gowane@icar.gov.in

18 Dr. Gopal Lal Bagdi Principal Scientist Gopal.Bagdi@icar.gov.in

19 Dr. Gadekar Yogesh Prabhakar Scientist Yogesh.Gadekar@icar.gov.in

20 Dr. H.K. Narula Principal Scientist Harvinder.Narula@icar.gov.in

21 Dr. Indrasen Chauhan Scientist Inderasen.Chauhan@icar.gov.in

22 Dr. Jyoti Kumar Scientist Jyoti.Kumar@icar.gov.in

23 Dr. Kalyan De Scientist Kalyan.De@icar.gov.in

24 Dr. Krishnappa Balaganur Scientist Krishnappa.Balaganur@icar.gov.in

25 Dr. L.L.Leo Prince Senior Scientist Leslie.Prince@icar.gov.in

26 Dr. L.R. Gurjar Scientist Leela.Gurjar@icar.gov.in

27 Dr. N. Shanmugham Senior Scientist Shanmugam.N@icar.gov.in

28 Dr. Nirmala Saini Senior Scientist Nirmala.Saini@icar.gov.in

29 Dr. O.H. Chaturvedi Principal Scientist Omhari.Chaturvedi@icar.gov.in

30 Dr. Om Prakash Chief Technical Offcer (Asstt. Farm Manager) Om.Parkash4@icar.gov.in

31 Dr. P. Thirumurugan Senior Scientist P.Thirumurugan@icar.gov.in

32 Dr. P.R. Sharma Chief Technical Officer (Asstt. Farm Manager) Prabhu.Sharma@icar.gov.in
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33 Dr. R.B. Sharma Asstt. Chief Technical Officer Ramesh.Sharma2@icar.gov.in

34 Dr. R.C. Sharma Principal Scientist Ramesh.Sharma1@icar.gov.in

35 Dr. Raj Kumar Scientist Raj.Kumar7@icar.gov.in

36 Dr. Rajani Kumar Paul Scientist Rajani.Paul@icar.gov.in

37 Dr. Rajeev Gulyani Principal Scientist Rajeev.Gulyani@icar.gov.in

38 Dr. Rajiv Kumar Scientist Rajiv.Kumar@icar.gov.in

39 Dr. Randhir Singh Principal Scientist Randhir.Bhatt@icar.gov.in

40 Dr. S.C. Sharma Principal Scientist Suresh.Sharma@icar.gov.in

41 Dr. S.K. Sankhyan Principal Scientist Surendra.Sankhyan@icar.gov.in

42 Dr. S.L. Sisodia Chief Technical Officer (Vety Officer) Sankar.Sisodia@icar.gov.in

43 Dr. S.M.K. Naqvi Director
director.cswri@icar.gov.in , 

Smk.Naqvi@icar.gov.in
44 Dr. S.R. Sharma Senior Scientist Sita.Sharma@icar.gov.in

45 Dr. S.S. Mishra Senior Scientist Siddhartha.Mishra@icar.gov.in

46 Dr. Satish Kumar Senior Scientist Satish.Kumar5@icar.gov.in

47 Dr. Ved Prakash Scientist Ved.Prakash4@icar.gov.in

48 Dr. Vedamurthy G.V. Scientist veda.murthygv@icar.gov.in

49 Dr. Vijay Kuamr Saxena Scientist Vijay.Saxena@icar.gov.in

50 Er. Vinod Vishnu Kadam Scientist Vinod.Kadam@icar.gov.in

51 Miss Roshni Technical Officer (Library Asstt.) Roshni.Shankhyan@icar.gov.in

52 Ms Ritesh Kumari Assistant Ritesh.Kumari@icar.gov.in

53 Sh. A.K. Parsad Sr. Technical Officer Ashok.Prasad@icar.gov.in

54 Sh. A.N. Cheeta Sr. Technician (Lab. Tech.) Avtar.Cheeta@icar.gov.in

55 Sh. Abhay Kumar Sr. Technical Asstt.   (Farm Tech.) Abhay.Kumar2@icar.gov.in

56 Sh. Afsar Khan/M. Ibrahim Technician (F.T) Afsar.Khan@icar.gov.in

57 Sh. Ahashan Ali Technician (Lab. Tech.) Ahsan.Ali@icar.gov.in

58 Sh. Ashok Kumar T-I-3 (Jeep Driver) Ashok.Gahlot1@icar.gov.in

59 Sh. Avtar Singh T-2(Fieldman) Avtar.Singh@icar.gov.in

60 Sh. Babu Lal Meena Sr. Technician (Jeep Driver) Babu.Meena@icar.gov.in

61 Sh. Babu Lal Ujiniya Technical Officer  (Lab.Tech.) Babu.Ujiniya@icar.gov.in

62 Sh. Badri Narayan Meena Junior Accounts Officer Badri.Meena@icar.gov.in

63 Sh. Balvir Singh Sahu Asstt. Chief Technical Officer Balbir.Sahu@icar.gov.in

64 Sh. Beli Ram Technician (Lab. Tech.) Bali.Ram@icar.gov.in
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65 Sh. Bhag Chand Shrimal Assistant Bhag.Shrimal@icar.gov.in

66 Sh. Bhag Singh A.A.O. Bhag.Singh1@icar.gov.in

67 Sh. Bheem Singh Technical Asstt. (Black Smith) Bheem.Singh@icar.gov.in

68 Sh. Brij Mohan Dhawan Sr. Technician (Lineman) BrijMohan.Dhawan@icar.gov.in

69 Sh. Chandra Prakash Tailor U.D.C. Chandra.Tailor@icar.gov.in

70 Sh. Chhotu Ram Gadhwal Asstt. Chief Technical Officer Chhotu.Gadhwal@icar.gov.in

71 Sh. Chhuttan Lal Meena A.F.A.O. Chhuttan.Meena@icar.gov.in

72 Sh. Chiranji Lal Technical Assistant (Stock Assitt.) Chiranji.Lal@icar.gov.in

73 Sh. D.K. Yadav Technical Officer Dinesh.Yadav@icar.gov.in

74 Sh. Devi Lal Mourya U.D.C. Devi.Mourya@icar.gov.in

75 Sh. Durga Lal Verma Assistant Durga.Verma@icar.gov.in

76 Sh. H.C. Tabiyad Assistant Harish.Tabiyad@icar.gov.in

77 Sh. Hari Krishan/Shanu Ram Technician (Electrician) Hari.Krishan@icar.gov.in

78 Sh. Hawa Singh Technical Officer (Electric) Hawa.Mahla@icar.gov.in

79 Sh. J.P. Meena Sr. Technical Officer (Hindi Translator) Jagdish.Meena@icar.gov.in

80 Sh. Jagdish Prasad Bairwa Sr. Technical Officer Jagdish.Prasad2@icar.gov.in

81 Sh. Jagdish Prasad Gujar Technician (F.T) Jagdish.Gujar@icar.gov.in

82 Sh. Jugal Kishore Sharma  Technical Officer Jugal.Sharma@icar.gov.in

83 Sh. K.B. Bairwa A.A.O. Krishna.Bairwa@icar.gov.in

84 Sh. K.C. Sharma Technical Officer (Lab. Tech.) Kailash.Sharma@icar.gov.in

85 Sh. K.K. Prasad Sr. Technical Officer Kishor.Parshad@icar.gov.in

86 Sh. Kamlakar Shankar Gurao Technical Officer (Farm Tech.) Kamalakar.Gurao@icar.gov.in

87 Sh. Kanhaiya Lal Meena Sr. Technical Asstt. (Jeep Driver) Kanhiya.Meena@icar.gov.in

88 Sh. L.K. Kashyap Assistant Laxmi.Kashyap@icar.gov.in

89 Sh. Lala Ram Choudhary Assistant Lala.Choudhary@icar.gov.in

90 Sh. Lala Ram Meena Technical Asstt. (Field/Farm T) Lala.Meena@icar.gov.in

91 Sh. Lalloo Ram Bairwa Technical Officer Lalloo.Bairwa@icar.gov.in

92 Sh. Laxmi Chand A.A.O. Laxmi.Regar@icar.gov.in

93 Sh. M. R. Solanki Asstt. Chief Technical Officer Meva.Solanki@icar.gov.in

94 Sh. M.A. Khan Assistant Mohd.Khan@icar.gov.in

95 Sh. M.S. Ghintala Techncal Officer (Draftman) Mahendra.Ghintala@icar.gov.in

96 Sh. Madan Lal Technical Officer Madan.Choudhary@icar.gov.in

97 Sh. Madan Lal Jangid Asstt. Chief Technical Officer Madan.Jangid@icar.gov.in
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98 Sh. Maha Ram Meena Sr. Technical Officer Maharam.Meena@icar.gov.in

99 Sh. Mahaveer Prasad U.D.C. Mahaveer.Prasad@icar.gov.in

100 Sh. Mahendra Kumar Sharma Assistant Mahendra.Sharma@icar.gov.in

101 Sh. Mahesh Chand Meena Sr. Technical Officer Mahesh.Meena@icar.gov.in

102 Sh. Mala Ram Dhanka Technician (Field Tech.) Ram.Dhanka@icar.gov.in

103 Sh. Manish Badola Assistant Manish.Badola@icar.gov.in

104 Sh. Manoj Kumar Sharma Sr. Technical Officer Manoj.Sharma@icar.gov.in

105 Sh. Mukesh Chopra Sr. Technician (Driver) Mukesh.Chopra@icar.gov.in

106 Sh. Murari Lal Gupta Asstt. Director (O.L.) Murari.Gupta@icar.gov.in

107 Sh. N. L. Gouttam Sr. Technical Officer Niranjan.Gauttam@icar.gov.in

108 Sh. Nanag Ram Asstt. Chief Technical Officer Nanag.Ram@icar.gov.in

109 Sh. Nanak Ram Technician (Field Tech.) Nanak.Regar@icar.gov.in

110 Sh. Nehru Lal Meena Sr. Technical Officer Nehru.Meena@icar.gov.in

111 Sh. Om Prakash Technical Officer (Stock Asstt.) Om.Choudhary@icar.gov.in

112 Sh. Om Prakash Bahure U.D.C. Om.Bahure@icar.gov.in

113 Sh. P.C. Parmar Sr. Clerk Prakash.Parmar@icar.gov.in

114 Sh. Parvesh Kumar T-1(Weaving Asstt.) Parvesh.Kumar@icar.gov.in

115 Sh. Pillu Meena Sr. Technician (Lab. Tech.) Pillu.Meena@icar.gov.in

116 Sh. Poonam Chand Ninama Technical Asstt. (Gen. Operator) Poonam.Ninama@icar.gov.in

117 Sh. Prakash Mani Suman Technician (Spinner) Prakash.Suman@icar.gov.in

118 Sh. R. K. Machhupuria Technical Asstt. (Boiler Mech.) R.Machhupuria@icar.gov.in

119 Sh. R. S. Chhipa Technical Officer Ram.Chhipa@icar.gov.in

120 Sh. R.A. Sahu A.A.O. Ramawtar.Sahu@icar.gov.in

121 Sh. R.A. Verma Sr. Technical Officer RamAvatar.Verma@icar.gov.in

122 Sh. R.K. Singh Technical Officer Ravi.Singh1@icar.gov.in

123 Sh. R.L. Kalasua Assistant Raman.Kalasua@icar.gov.in

124 Sh. R.P. Chaturvedi Technical Officer Rameshwar.Chaturvedi@icar.gov.in

125 Sh. Rajat Choudhary Assistant Rajat.Chaudhary@icar.gov.in

126 Sh. Rajender Singh Rajawat Technician (L.T) Rajendra.Rajawat@icar.gov.in

127 Sh. Rajendra Kumar Technician (Lab. Tech.) Rajender.Kumar3@icar.gov.in

128 Sh. Rajendra Kumar Technical Officer Rajender.Kumar2@icar.gov.in

129 Sh. Rajesh Sr. Technicain (Lab. Tech.) Rajesh1@icar.gov.in

130 Sh. Rajesh Assistant Rajesh2@icar.gov.in
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131 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Chief Administrative Officer rakesh.kumar11@icar.gov.in

132 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Jain U.D.C. Rakesh.Jain@icar.gov.in

133 Sh. Ram Avatar Sharma Private Secretary Ramavtar.Sharma1@icar.gov.in

134 Sh. Ram Dhani Prasad Technical Officer (Farm Mech.) RamDhani.Prashad@icar.gov.in

135 Sh. Ram Khiladi Meena Sr. Technician (Tractor Driver) Ram.Meena4@icar.gov.in

136 Sh. Ram Khilari Meena Technical Officer (Field Tech.) RamKhilari.Meena@icar.gov.in

137 Sh. Ram Kishan Meena Sr. Technical Officer RamKishan.Meena@icar.gov.in

138 Sh. Ram Niwas Bairwa Assistant RamNiwas.Bairwa@icar.gov.in

139 Sh. Ram Pal Verma A.A.O. Ram.Verma1@icar.gov.in

140 Sh. Ram Prasad Jat Assistant Ram.Jat@icar.gov.in

141 Sh. Ranjit Singh Sr. Technical Officer Ranjeet.Singh2@icar.gov.in

142 Sh. Ratan Lal Bairwa Sr. Tech. Officer Ratan.Bairwa@icar.gov.in

143 Sh. Roop Chand Balai Scientist Roop.Balai@icar.gov.in

144 Sh. Roop Singh U.D.C. Roop.Singh2@icar.gov.in

145 Sh. Rukmesh Jakhar Security Officer Rukmesh.Jakhar@icar.gov.in

146 Sh. S.A.Q. Naqvi Sr. Technical Officer (Library Asstt.) Qadeer.Naqvi@icar.gov.in

147 Sh. S.C. Dayama Sr. Technical Asstt. (Press & Edit.) Suresh.Dayama@icar.gov.in

148 Sh. S.C. Sharma F.A.O. Suresh.Sharma1@icar.gov.in

149 Sh. Sanjay Sharma Assistant Sanjay.Sharma2@icar.gov.in

150 Sh. Seiko Jose Scientist seiko.jose@icar.gov.in

151 Sh. Shashank Jain Assistant Shashank.Jain@icar.gov.in

152 Sh. Shekhar Das Scientist Sekhar.Das@icar.gov.in

153 Sh. Shiv Dutt T-1-3 (Jeep Driver) Shiv.Dutt@icar.gov.in

154 Sh. Shiv Prakash Kast Sr. Technician (Livestock Asstt.) Shiv.Kast@icar.gov.in

155 Sh. Shiv Raj Chaudhry Senior Technical Officer (Lab. Tech.) Shiv.Choudhary@icar.gov.in

156 Sh. Shivji Ram Jat A.A.O. Shivji.Jat@icar.gov.in

157 Sh. Shyam Singh Chief Technical Officer (Farm  Supdt.) Shyam.Singh2@icar.gov.in

158 Sh. Sidharth Assistant Sidhartha@icar.gov.in

159 Sh. Sita Ram Mali Technician (Lab. Tech.)                     Sita.Mali@icar.gov.in

160 Sh. Sita Ram Meena Asstt. Chief Technical Officer Sita.Meena1@icar.gov.in

161 Sh. Sohan Lal Ahari Technical Officer Sohan.Ahari@icar.gov.in

162 Sh. Sriram Bana Sr. Technician (Electric) Shriram.Bana@icar.gov.in

163 Sh. Subhash Srivastava Technical Asstt. (Lab. Tech.) Subhash.Srivastava@icar.gov.in
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164 Sh. Sumer Singh Rao Security Supervisor Sumer.Rao@icar.gov.in

165 Sh. Surendra Singh Sr. Technician (Tractor Driver) Surendra.Singh2@icar.gov.in

166 Sh. Surendra Singh Assistant Surendra.Singh3@icar.gov.in

167 Sh. Surendra Singh Rajput Technician (L.T) Surendra.Rajput@icar.gov.in

168 Sh. Suresh Chand Gupta Sr. Technical Officer (Estate) Suresh.Gupta@icar.gov.in

169 Sh. T.C.Vijayvargia A.A.O. Trilok.Vijayvergia@icar.gov.in

170 Sh. T.N. Sharma Technical Officer Trilok.Sharma@icar.gov.in

171 Sh. Tan Singh Choudhary Technical Officer (Lab. Tech.) Tan.Chaudhary@icar.gov.in

172 Sh. Tarun Kumar Jain Sr. Technical Asstt. (Lab. Tech.) Tarun.Jain@icar.gov.in

173 Sh. Toofan Technician (Jeep Driver) Tofan.Khatik@icar.gov.in

174 Sh. Ved Prakash Singh Chief Technical Officer Ved.Singh@icar.gov.in

175 Sh. Vimal Mehrotra Asstt. Chief Technical Officer Vimal.Mehrotra@icar.gov.in

176 Sh. Virendra Kumar Verma  Personal Assistant Virendra.Verma@icar.gov.in
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